

6m x 6m x 6m - module type "A"		
name of component	amount of elements	length (cm) / surface (m ²)
3cm steel pipe - vertical	4	600
3cm steel pipe - diagonal	8	246
3cm steel pipe - horizontal	8	540
3cm steel pipe - fabric support	4	377
	sum of lenght / surface:	10196
	price per unit:	25€
	cost:	2 549€
connector - 3way	8	null
connector - 4way	8	null
fabric support holder	8	null
	sum of units:	24
	price per unit:	10€
	cost:	240€
fabric	1	85,84
	sum of surface:	85,84
	price per m2:	30€
	cost:	2 575€
	total cost:	5 364€

number of modules	cost pet module	total cost of all modules of this type
53	5 364€	284 303€

6m x 6m x 6m with roofing - module type "B"		
name of component	amount of elements	length (cm) / surface (m ²)
3cm steel pipe - vertical	4	600
3cm steel pipe - diagonal	8	246
3cm steel pipe - horizontal	10	540
3cm steel pipe - fabric support	4	377
	sum of lenght / surface:	11276
	price per unit:	25€
	cost:	2 819€
connector - 3way	12	null
connector - 4way	8	null
fabric support holder	8	null
	sum of units:	28
	price per unit:	10€
	cost:	280€
fabric	2	107,3
	sum of surface:	107,3
	price per m2:	30€
	cost:	3 219€
	total cost:	6 318€

number of modules	cost pet module	total cost of all modules of this type
6	6 318€	37 908€

6m x 6m x 6m with roofing and stairs - module type "C"		
name of component	amount of elements	length (cm) / surface (m ²)
3cm steel pipe - vertical	6	600
3cm steel pipe - diagonal	8	246
3cm steel pipe - horizontal	10	540
3cm steel pipe - fabric support	4	377
	sum of lenght / surface:	12476
	price per unit:	25€
	cost:	3 119€
connector - 3way	12	null
connector - 4way	8	null
fabric support holder	8	null
	sum of units:	28
	price per unit:	10€
	cost:	280€
fabric	2	107,3
	sum of surface:	107,3
	price per m2:	30€
	cost:	3 219€
	total cost:	6 618€

number of modules	cost pet module	total cost of all modules of this type
3	6 618€	19 854€

6m x 6m x 6m with slanting roofing - module type "D"		
name of component	amount of elements	length (cm) / surface (m ²)
3cm steel pipe - vertical	5	600
3cm steel pipe - diagonal	8	246
3cm steel pipe - horizontal	10	540
3cm steel pipe - fabric support	4	377
	sum of lenght / surface:	11876
	price per unit:	25€
	cost:	2 969€
connector - 3way	14	null
connector - 4way	8	null
fabric support holder	8	null
	sum of units:	30
	price per unit:	10€
	cost:	300€
fabric	2	107,3
	sum of surface:	107,3
	price per m2:	30€
	cost:	3 219€
	total cost:	6 488€

number of modules	cost pet module	total cost of all modules of this type
8	6 488€	51 904€

6m x 6m x 6m with additional level - module type "E"		
name of component	amount of elements	length (cm) / surface (m ²)
3cm steel pipe - vertical	6	600
3cm steel pipe - diagonal	16	246
3cm steel pipe - horizontal	18	540
3cm steel pipe - fabric support	8	377
	sum of lenght / surface:	20272
	price per unit:	25€
	cost:	5 068€
connector - 3way	20	null
connector - 4way	16	null
fabric support holder	8	null
	sum of units:	44
	price per unit:	10€
	cost:	440€
fabric	2	165,3
	sum of surface:	165,3
	price per m2:	30€
	cost:	4 959€
	total cost:	10 467€

number of modules	cost pet module	total cost of all modules of this type
25	10 467€	261 675€

6m x 6m x 6m round		
name of component	amount of elements	length (cm) / surface (m ²)
3cm steel pipe - vertical	4	300
3cm steel pipe - diagonal	12	246
3cm steel pipe - horizontal	8	540
3cm steel pipe - fabric support	4	377
	sum of lenght / surface:	9980
	price per meter:	25€
	cost:	2 495€
connector - 3way	8	null
connector - 4way	8	null
fabric support holder	4	null
	sum of units:	20
	price per unit:	10€
	cost:	200€
fabric	2	60,9
	sum of surface:	60,9
	price per m2:	30€
	cost:	1 827€
	total cost:	4 522€

number of modules	cost pet module	total cost of all modules of this type
2	4 522€	9 044€

6m x 6m x 6m triangle roofing		
name of component	amount of elements	length (cm) / surface (m ²)
3cm steel pipe - vertical	3	600
3cm steel pipe - diagonal	4	246
3cm steel pipe - horizontal	4	540
3cm steel pipe - fabric support	3	377
	sum of lenght / surface:	6075
	price per meter:	25€
	cost:	1 519€
connector - 3way	6	null
connector - 4way	4	null
fabric support holder	3	null
	sum of units:	13
	price per unit:	10€
	cost:	130€
fabric	2	126,4
	sum of surface:	126,4
	price per m2:	30€
	cost:	3 792€
	total cost:	5 441€

number of modules	cost pet module	total cost of all modules of this type
0	5 441€	0€

2400cm x 2400cm x 1460 cm roofing		
name of component	amount of elements	length (cm) / surface (m ²)
3cm steel pipe - vertical	8	1460
3cm steel pipe - diagonal	32	740
3cm steel pipe - horizontal	8	600
3cm steel pipe - fabric support	8	600
	sum of lenght / surface:	44960
	price per meter:	25€
	cost:	11 240€
connector - 3way	0	null
connector - 5way	32	null
fabric support holder	16	null
	sum of units:	48
	price per unit:	10€
	cost:	480€
fabric	2	432
	sum of surface:	432
	price per m2:	30€
	cost:	12 960€
	total cost:	24 680€

number of modules	cost pet module	total cost of all modules of this type
5	24 680€	123 400€

foundations		
name of component	amount of elements	length (cm) /volume (m3)
∅12 steel rod	10	50
	sum of lenght / surface:	500
	price per meter:	1€
	cost:	5€
concrete B25	1	0,108
	sum of units:	1
	price per m3:	575€
	cost:	58€
connecting	1 null	
	sum of unit:	1
	price per unit:	20€
	cost:	20€
	total cost:	82€
number of units	cost pet unit	total cost of all units
408	82€	33 456€

TOTAL COST FOR "ZONE B"	808 308€
--------------------------------	-----------------